GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1306
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015

PCR VAN
Verma Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to keep Swayam Sewaks in Police Control Room (PCR) van by the Delhi Police; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such proposalis likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): Delhi Police has informed that they have initiated a sustainable youth police partner- ship project call "YUVA PRAHARI" with the Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS). Under the project, screened and trained NYKS volunteers perform duties in Delhi Police's PCR Vans deployed around the areas of residence of these volunteers. In the pilot phase, a batch of 126 volunteers (35 female and 91 male) have been given basic training in emergency handling like self-defence, first aid and a basic orientation to the working of the PCR system and inducted in to the PCR vans on 3rd January, 2015.
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